QUESTION NO 15

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 31 August 2023

- Question(1)How many fines have been issued to tourist coaches
parking overnight on areas covered by signs saying "No
Parking at Any Time"?
- Answer (1)
- **Question** (2) Who issues these fines?
- Answer (2)